From: Lorraine Cordell <lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk>

Sent time: 10/02/2018 02:14:39 PM

To: Rewired Rewired <re_wired@ymail.com>
Subject: RE: new council-docs

Attachments: Si-New-Docs-Enfield-Council-06-02-2018.pdf
Simon

Here is the scanned documents for Enfield council dated 06/02/2018
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ENFIELD
Connected

P

Mr Simon Cordell

109 Burncroft Avenue
Enfield

EN37JQ

Dear Mr Cordell,

Please reply fo:

E-mail:
Phone:

DX:

Fax: )
My Ref:
Your Ref:
Date:

By First Class Post and Recorded delivery

" Re: The London Borough of Enfield v Cordell

Claim number: EO0ED049

06 February, 2018

ENFIELD

Council

Legal Services ,
PO Box 50, Civic Centre
Silver Street,

Enfield EN1 3XA

Ludmilla.lyavoo@enfield.gov.uk
0208 379 8323 -
90615 Enfield 1
0208 379 6492
LS/C/LI/155584

We write further to the order made by District Judge Cohen on 05" February 2018. Paragraphs

1 and 2 of the Order directed the Claimant to file and serve an affidavit of service of the Claim ~

form, but also to serve by First Class Post a copy of our application notice which we filed in
Court on 05" February 2018, by no later than 4pm on 09" February 2018.

' Jéremy Chambers —
Director of Law & Governance s
" Enfield Council EQUALITY
CiviF Centre, Silver Street ERO?QA{\E)‘Q/C-\)FK
Enfield EN1 3XY © GOVERNMENT
EXCELLENT

www.enfield.gov.uk

i

i
{ " We therefore enclose the following documents for your attention:
- .

1. The witness statement of service of Mr Andy PHILIPPOU
- 2. A copy of the-sealed-application notice, which will be considered at~the next hearing. -

: \@ﬁs sincerely, -~
i :
" Lddmilla lyavoo

Lawyer '
For the Director of Law and Governance o

g . ® If you need this document in another language or format contact the service using the details above.
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Claimant

Statement filed on behalf of the Claimant
Deponent: Andy Phlllppou

. Statement No: One

- Exhibits: One

_|N THE COUNTY COURT AT EDMONTON

CASE NO:EOOED049
BETWEEN

THE LONDON BOROUGH OF ENFIELD

-and-

SIMON CORDELL

Defendant
WITNESS STATEMENT OF SERVICE

‘I, Andy Philippou, a Process Server of Global Investlgatlon Services lelted Earnscllff House London
N9 9AB
Actlng under the mstructlons of:-

The London Borough of Enfield, Legal Services Department P.0. Box 50 Civic Centre, Silver Street,

Enfleld Middlesex EN1 3XA .

STATE AS FOLLOWS - , : | , o

1. That | am over sixteen years of age.

~ 2.That| did on Wednesday 10 January 2018 at approximately 10.20.am attend at the offices of VLS

Solicitors, Gibson House, 800 High Road, Tottenham, London N17 ODH in order to meet with the
Defendant’s Solicitor..That | did at approximately 10.30.am meet and personally serve Suzanne

- Ozdemir (receptionist) of VLS Solicitors with the following:

~ An Injunction Order dated 09 January 2018 with Notice of Hearing on 05/02/2018 at 2.pm
A General Form of Judgement or Order dated 09 January 2018
A Power of Arrest dated 09 January 2018 :
An N244 Application Notice
A Statement of Lemmy Nwabu5| dated 08 January 2018 with exhibits
A Court Order -
A Statement of Ludmilla lyavoo dated 03 January 2018, with exhlblts

3. That I did on the same date at approximately 11.30.am and in the absence of a response from
the Defendant’s address of 109 Burncroft Avenue, Enfield, Middlesex EN3 7JQ post through the




letterbox of 109 Burncroft Avenue, Enfield, Middlesex EN3 7JQ copies of the aforementloned
documents in a sealed plastic wallet for the attention of the defendant.

4. That | did on the same date having had notification from the Claimant Solicitor of the Defendant’s’
arrest the previous evening attend at Wood Green Police Station in order to meet and personally
serve the defendant with the aforementioned documents. That | did after having had to wait post
interview and having the matter referred to the duty Sergeant by Officer Tahir Razzag; meet and
serve the above named defendant with the aforementioned documentation in the presence of five

officers in the doorway of holding cell 9.

5. That at the time of service the aforementioned defendant-admitted his |dent|ty to me as Simon
Cordell, namely an adult male of mixed race, possibly in his mid 20’s approximately 5'10” taII and

slim bu:ld

6. This statement is true to the best of my knowledge and belief and | make it knowing that, if it
were tendered in evidence, | would be liable to prosecution if | wafuIly stated in it anything
which | know to be fa!se or did-not believe to be true. .

Signed:

10/01/2018




Statement filed on behalf of the Claimant
Deponent: Andy Philippou

Statement No: One

Exhibits: One

IN THE COUNTY COURT AT EDMONTON ___ . .
_ : " CASE NO:EOOED049
BETWEEN :

THE MAYOR AND BURGESSES OF
THE LONDON BOROUGH OF HARINGEY

Claimant

-and- '

" ANTHONY MORRIS ‘

Defendant

“" AII

This is the exhibit marked “A” and referred to in the Statement of A_ndy Philippou

Signed:

Q

10/01/2018




v N244 i Name of court ' - Claim no.

' Aﬁ@@i cation ﬂ@'th.@ © . Edmonton County Court  EQOED049
o E  Fee account no. Help with Fees - Ref. no.
o - .  (if applicable) (if applicable)
For help in completing this form please read the %007 9006 'H W F _ REE ‘ ﬂ

notes for guidance form N244Notes. |
- i Warrant no.
! (if applicable)

: Claimant’s name (including ref)

' The London Borough of Enfield
| (LS/C/LI157255)

| Defendant’s name (including ref.)

'Mr Simon Cordell
. (VLS/EO/H/CORDELL/17)

Date ios.oz.zms

1. Whatis your name or, if you are a legal representative, the name of your firm?

_, .
i!_ondon Borough of Enfield, Legal Services

2. | Areyoua l¥] Claimant [ | Defendant - ] Legal Representative

[] cher {please specify) -

Lif you are a legal representative whom do you represent?

3. What order are you asking the court to make and why?

1. To vary the terms of the interim injunction order dated 09.01.2018

2. To bring an application for the Defendant's committal under CPR 21 for breachlng the terms of the
interim injunction order dated 09.01.2018.

il
i

4. | Have ybu attached a draft of the order you are applying forr = ~[¥/]Yes ] No
5. - How do you want to have this application dealt with? atahearing  [_] withouta hearing
| [_lat a telephone hearing
6. How long do you think the hearing will last? Hours 30 |Minutes -
Is this time estimate agreed by all parties? ' [JYes Y] No
7. | Give details of any fixed trial date or period Return hearing on 05.02.2018, 2pm
8. What level of Judge does your hearing need? District
© 9. Who should be served with this application? - Defendant

1
i

9a. Please give the service address, (other than details of the
clairnant or defendant) of any party named in question 9.

N244 Application notice (06.16) s 1 . © Crown copyright 2016

[ .
~ i
i ,




2

|

10, What information will you be relying on, in support of your application?

Z the attached 'witness statement

{ | the statement of case ‘

z the evidence set out in the box below

l‘f necessary, please continue on a separate sheet.

The Defendant has made threats to the Claimant's employees on 09th January 2018 by stating that he
knew where they worked!/ lived and threatening one of the employees that he should watch his black. The
e'npfoyees are concerned by the threats made and would like the interim injunction order to be varied to

| prevent the Defendant from approaching the Claimant's employees at their place of-work and persenal - - -
| address. The application to vary is supported by the witness statements of Mr Mwabuisi dated 02.02.2018

and Ms Mudhub dated 05.02.2018 along a draft order.

|

‘ ‘The Defendant has breached the terms of the interim mjunctlon order on 24.01,2018 by harassing and

intimidating one of the Claimant's employees by calling her on her work numiber on two octasions. The
telephone calls constituted threats, harassment and intimidation causing the employee to put the phone

Defendant to be arrested in light if those incidenis. The details of the telephone conversation is covered in-
the affidavit of Ms Maudhub dated 05.02.2018.

|
(Ibelieve) (The applicant believes) that the facts stated in this section (and apy continuation sheets) are true.
fy , o

Statement of Truth

Signed < | Dated 05.02.2018

Applicanti’s iegal representative)(slitigationfriend)

Full name Ludmilla lyavoo

London Borough of Enfield, Legal Services

Name of applicant’s legal representative’s firm

Position or office held Solicitor
(if signing on behalf of firm or company)

i
H
{

down during the first phone call but the Defendant continued to call agam The Claimant therefore wants to

11. Signature and address details

v Dateq 05.02.2018
a2
Apphcant(slega representatlves)(s-l-rt@a‘troﬁ—*ﬁend}— )

* Position orofﬁceheld Solicitor

'
I

(if signing on behalf of firm or company)

-Applicant’s address to which documents about this application should be sent

| . |London Borough of Enfield If applicable
Legal Services | Phone no. '|0208 379 8323
- |IPO BOX 50 ,
Enfield Fax no.
DX no. 906015 Enfield 1
Postcode |E[NJ 1] | [3[X]A] | Refno.  |LS/CILI/155584

| E-mail address Ludmi“a,lyavoo@enﬁeld.gov.uk




Made on behalf of the Claimant —— ——————-~

1.
g 2. Witness Statement of Lemmy
3. Dated 02 February 2018
I - INTHE EDMONTON COUNTY COURT CLAIM NO: o -
[ - BETWEEN:
THE MAYOR AND BURGESSES OF o
THE LONDON BOROUGH OF ENFIELD Claimant. -——
1 .7 - _ -and- | ’ o -
© - - = - -~ MRSIMON CORDELL - - -~ -Defendsnt — -

WITNESS STATEMENT OF MR LEMMY NWABUISI -~ e

i, Mr Lemmy Nwabwsu of PO BOX 50, Civic Centre, Enfleld EN1 3XA’ make this .
. statement believing it to be true and understand that it may be placed before court. '

e _Insofar as the content of thls witness statement is within my own personal knowledge |t T e

is true and insofar as it is not WIthm my persona| knowledge it is true to the best of my

‘knowledge.- -7 T TIITIT T T T T T

| WILL SAY AS FOLLOWS
1. | 'am employed by the London Borough of Enfield as an Anti-Social - -
Behaviour Coordinator -in the Community Safety Unit. | have held this
' employment -since August 2016. My role as an Anti-Social -Behaviour - -

Coordinator consists of investigating and dealing with reports of _enti-social' - -

behaviour involving council and non-council tenants. My involvement with

the Defendant was due to my rolein mvestlgatmg allegat:ons of verbal_ _
ahus th reats, harassment and intimidation made agamst the Defendant

=1

by his neighbours. - - -- - B : et e T




r 2. | make this Witness Statement in support of the Claimant’s application to
vary the interim injunction order of 09t January 2018. This is my second

statement in the above proceedings.

3. Background:

On 9% January 2018 at about 12:18pm, the Defendant telephoned me and
accused me of killing his baby. He accused me of forging documents to get
______an Anti-Social Behaviour Order (ASBO) against him thereby making hima -

. prisoner inside his own home and that this is now personal between us. He
| stated that he knows where | live in Enfield and that me and my family are

“"‘*‘. T not safe from him. He also stated that he has watched me leave the office

and have followed me home, that he can ‘get me’ any t@fpe_ he likes and

that | should v;/éfch_n;ay back.

4. The Defendant telephoned me again about thirty minutes later and left a

1 .- voice message for me. He égain g__q_cusec_l_ me of killing his baby, that| was B
biased agaiﬁst hirﬁ and that .l was a.criminal. He mentioned one of my o .. —.

‘ colleagues by name and stated that he knows that she has a flat in_'

Winchmore Hill and that she lives in Edmonton. He stated that he has
‘stripped’ our computers and obtained personal information about us: He
made references to my company accquté, the university | attendéd and
the course | studied. He -also stated that he knows where all our houses
are and that we are not safe.

| " 5. The matter was reported to the police, Crime Reference: 5200718/18 and~

| | * the Defendant was arrested at about 8:00pm on 9" February 2018 and

released on bail on 10" February 2018 pending further investigation. He is

due to report back to Woodgreen Police Station on 5™ February 2018. -




! 6. The interim injunction order which was made by the Court on 09t January
2018 excludes the Defenda‘nt from causing distress and harassment to the
Claimant’'s employees. However, the interim fnjunction order is limited to

~ the area of Burncroft- Avenue, Enfield, EN3 and not necessary to my
_personal address or work place. In view of the Defendéni'é past conduct |
have concerns that he may attempt to harass me and my fgmily and would

like the order to be varied to exclude the Defendant or his associates from

approaching me at my work and home address.

—————— . ’ ————— - . B e
. .o

! - - Statement of Truth

— *l_believé_t_ﬁgégté in this Witness Statement are true.




Made on behalf of the Claimant
| ’ 2. First Witness Statement of Kaunchita
' . Maudhub ‘
3. Dated 05" February 2018

—

IN THE EDMONTON COUNTY COURT CLAIM NO: EOOED049
BETWEEN: |
THE MAYOR AND BURGESSES OF _
THE LONDON BORQUGH OF ENFIELD Claimant
| -and-
MR SIMON CORDELL Defendant

3

WITNESS STATEMENT OF MS.KAUNCHITA I\/IAUDHUB

|, Ms Kaunchita Maudhub of London Borough of Enfield, Civic Centre, PO Box 50, Ci\/ic
Centre, Silver Street, Enfield, Middx EN1 3XA ‘ma'ke this statement believing it to be true
+ and understand that it may be placed before court. - |

Insofar as the content of this witnéss statement %s within my own personal knowledge it
is true and insofar as it is not within my personal knowledge it is' true to the best of my

knowledge.
| WILL SAY AS FOLLOWS

1. | am employed by the London Borough of Enfield as an Anti-Social
Behaviour Team Leader in the Community Safety Unit.. | have held this
'employmen’tl sihce March 2016. My role as an ASB Téam Leader consists .
of .ensuring the effective management and co-ordination of the services
withfn the Anti-social Behaviour Team, including line managemeht of the |

ASB Officers. My involvement with the Defendant was dué to my




supervision of the work being carried out by Lemmy Nwabuisi - ASB Co-
Ordinator within my team. Mr Nwabuisi was managing the investigation of
complaints of anti-social behaviour, threats and intimidation involving Mr

Simon Cordell.

. | make this Witness-Statement in support of the Claim'ant’s application to

vary the terms of the interim injunction order 09" January 2018.

. On 09" January 2018, in a teléphone message left by Simon Cordell (the
Defendant)' for Lemmy Nwabuisi, the Defendantfrefer’red to me as .. .
‘Kanichiwa’ and stated that he knew | had a property in Winchmore Hill and

that ! lived' in Edmonton. It would therefore appéar that Mr Cordell has -

" identified my personal home address and stated that he knows where |

live. The contents of the voicemail are as follows

‘ You killed my baby, it's a very simple thing you are biased Lemmy yeh,

you went to Westminster you are supposed to be good at fucking litigation,

you are a criminal, there are no SIgnatures on the first ASBO and l am.

bemg held hostage in here you can:go into your offices. Pat and Steve say

it in your release forms to each other and Kanichiwa and all your managers
fucking computers. You don’t know Lemmy I've stripped you oomputers not
through Daniel Ellis, -complaints, | went through the ombudsmen and
they've stripped your con”npdters Lemmy, | own your fucking computer and |
know kanichiwa's | know tucking rob leak owns 15 million pounds. more
and kanichiwa’s got a house up in Winchmore Hill under the expenses of
the company she’s got a house over in Edmonton | know where you all
fucking live, yeh, I've fucking looked at att“yom—expenses“andvyouf*'ﬂg—
com'panies expenses and your passed) companies, |'ve looked at
e\}erything to do with you all. I know Tracey Willis and her fucking loved
~ones and | know their houses, you all are, you lots are fucking biased you

killed my baby and your avoiding dlSClphnary action this is fucklng personal




I'll take it personal with you. | hope you fucking get me arrested cause | get

to show everybody the report and the interview of what .&/ou’ve teally‘

fucking done Lemmy, come and get me arrested | know that you are gonna'

touch my fucking mother, your fucking mad Lemmy yeh, you're gonna

“touch my fucking mother you've already toucher my fuckmg mother by ‘.
forwarding the paperwork.............. Llsten | know what you've done’

Lemmy you're fucking out of order you shouldnt,be workmg in that

company, you've never checked the computers' from before and you've -

allowed all this to happen to me. Go to bristolspotlight.co.uk — Robert "

Taylor was the bloke that was my ha_frister before and he’s done exactly

the same to me to somebody else as what he’s done to me — caused a sex

scandal with you'z lot in somebody else’s name locked them out,
kidnapped, done everything to them, yeh and | was phoning you | got bare

recordings telling you that these guys are setting me up -and this is out of

order what they're doing, I'm the black boy onthe block, all the ti?ne_s, their

first application is as fraudulent as your fucking application Lemmy, and

you think your gonna walk around this townwjihf.youx children,-living- your -~

life getting-jthe salary that you're on and your gonna fucking earn the right

to do this to people your supposed to be looking after and posting pictures -

that your all good at law, I,m better than you at fucking‘ law Lemmy, I'm

better than the executive director at criminal law as well.’

2018 for threats to kill and has been released on bail on the fotlowing
conditions: Not to contact dlrectly or indirectly Lemmy Nwabu15| and
not to engage in threatening conduct that is likely to cause physmal
or verbal abuse to the employees of the London Borough of Enfield.
He is bailed to return to the police station on 5" February 18 at 19.00hrs.

. The matter was referred to the poli'ce and he was arrested on 09" January -




- 5. Thé interim injunction order which was made by the Court on oo™ January
2018 excludes the Defendant from causing distress and harassment to the
Claimant’'s employees. However the interim injunction order is limited to the

area of Burncroft Avenue, EN3 and not necessary to me personéHy and my

_may attempt to harass me and would like the order to be varied to exclude . |

the Defendant from approaching me directly at rhy personal address.: - |

Statement of Truih

| believe the facts in this Witness Statement are trué. o

' ngnedWM&%} — _%;;;_-__*..FT___ *,__,__‘-

Dated this 05" day of-February 2018




N

" Made on behalf of the Claimant
First affidavit of Kaunchita Maudhub
Sworn on 05" February 2018

W=

IN THE EDMONTON COUNTY COURT .

CLAIM NO: EOOED049

BETWEEN:
'.,.THLE MAYOR AND BURGESSES OF e e
THE LONDON BOROUGH OF ENFIELD - Claimant o
-and-
MR S”VION CORDELL______A__ - Defendant———— - —-

AFFIDAVIT OF MS KAUNCHITA MAUDHUB

I, Ms Kaunchita Maudhub, of London Borough of Enfield, Civic Centre, PO Box 50 Civic

Centre, Silver Street do solemnly and sincerely affirm that the content of this afﬂdavrt is

within my own personal knowledge it is true and msofar as it is not wnthln my personal
knowledge it is true to the best of my knowledge

- I WILL SAY AS FOLLOWS = . R e e

1. I"am employed by the_London Borough of Enfield as an Anti-Social
Behéviour Team Leader in the C_ommunity Safety Unit. | 'have held this =~
employment since March 2016. My role as an ASB Team' Leader consists

of ensurihg the effective management and co-ordination of the services ~ ~
within the Anti- social Behaviour Team, including line management of the
ASB Ofﬂcers and Co-Ordinators. My involvement with the Defendant was .
due to my superyxsmn of the work -being carried out by Lemmy Nwabuisi -

ASB Co-Ordinator within my team. Mr Nwabuisi Was managing the
investigation of cormplaints of anti-social behaviour, threats and intimidation
involving Mr Simon Cordell.

oA P g T it




'
L 17 4. e —————

2

‘ernails named Miss Jeans The Defendant further added to have the ~

| make this affidavit in support of the Claimant’s application for the
Defendant's committal on the basis of a breach of the Order made on 9th
January 2018. '

The Defendant was served personally on 10th January 2018 while he was

in custody at the Wood Green Police Station. The documents were served

personally by the process server. e e

On 24" January 2018 the Defendant contacted me at work twice by
telephone on an anonymous number. The first call was at approximately

16:50 and stated he was Slmon Cordell. He sald that Lemmy NwabUISI' o

must go to prison, he also stated to have stripped our computers without us

knowing, he also added to have in his possession one of my colleagues’

emails that witness protection had sent to him. | then proceeded to tell the

Defendant that | was going to terminate the phone call and I put the phone —— ~77 —

down.

The Defendant telephoned me again at approximately 16.53 on an .‘
anonymous number and left a voice rebording the contents of which are'as”

follows:

“It's Mr Cordell, | think that you putfing the phone down on me when I'm
explaining to you what the people that you're in charge of are doing illegally
to me. Lemmy 'unde'rstood what he wasA doing, I've recorded . every
conversation with Lemmy since the day the witness care team told you'z lot _ o
that | have no case to answer against Mr Mathiyalagan and you decided to
meke a poss.esei-on order. That possession erder says that I've got a
possession order for having printers in my hedse which are legal to have

and | have them in the back.garden now cause you'z lot won't tell me what




conditions I'm in breach of, basioal‘lyll’ve got Lemmy on recording he
admits to doing certain things and I'm 100% sure h»e should got to prison
for what's happened and you as his manager should do something abof;t
this you're the one'édvising him to do it and I'm gonna see you at court and

I'm gonna serve you lot my official report, I'm takihg this case up to judicial

review cause this lower court doesn’t have the ability to deal withthis case

Aavnd the fraudulent activity and the sentericeé;~you'lot should 'g"et 25 yearsi '

you should be getting for ? in public office, that is more than 2 life
sentences that's what | believe that you lot deserve for breaching your .-
statutory duties and the evidence I've got on you, I'll'be contacting, I'll see

you in court “

The voice mail would be made available to the Court. The Defendant’s acts

constitute acts of harassment and intimidationand h_e;“i-s_therefore in bfeach; _

of paragraph 4 of the interim injunction Order.

. On 9" January 2018 the Defendant telephoned Lemmy Nwabuisi and )

accused him of killing his baby, he also stated that he knew where Lemmy
lived and that him and his family were not safe and that he should watch
his back. '

. On 9" January 2018, in a télephone message left by the Defendant for

- Lemmy Nwabuisi, Mr Cordell r'e.ferred“to me as ‘Kanichiwa’_and stated that

he knew | had a property in Winchmore Hill and that | lived in Edmonton.

- The contents of the voicemail are as follows:

. “You killed my baby, it's a very simple thing you are biased Lemmy yeh,

you went to Westminster you are supposed to be good at fucking litigation,

you are a criminal, there are no signatures on the first ASBO and | am

" being held hostage in here, you can go into your offices. Pat and Steve say

it in your release forms to each other and Kanichiwa and all your managers




fucking compufers. You don't know'Lemrh'y 've stripped you computers.not

-through daniel ellis, complaints, | went thrdugh the ‘ombudsmen and

they've stripped your Compdters Lemmy, I own your fucking cdmputer and |

know kanichiwa’s | know fucking rob leak-owns 15 million -pounds more

- and kanichiwa's got a house up in Wmchmore Hill under the expenses of

fucking live, yeh, Ive fucking looked at all your expenses and your

~ the company she’s got a house over in Edmonton | know Where you all S

companies expenses and your passed companies, I've looked af™ =~

everything to do with you all. | know Tracey Willis and her fucking loved |

ones and | know their houses, you all are, you lots are fucking biased you

killed my baby and your avoiding disciplinary action this is fucking personal

I'll take it personal with you. | hope you fucking g.et me arrested cause | get

to show everybody the report and the interview of what you’Ve really

fucking done Lémmy, come and get me arrested | know that you are gonna

touch my fucking mother, your fucking mad 'Lemmy yeh, you’re gonna

touch my fucking mother, you've already toucher my fucking mother by

forwarding the paper\Nork...;;.'.ﬁ:—ttsterr1—krrow what - you've "done

Lemmy you're fucking out of order you shouldn't be _\qukmg in that

company, you've never checked the computers from: before and you've

"allowed all this to happen to -me. Go tor»bfistolspotﬁght.co.uk — Robert

Taylor was the bloke that was my barrister before and he’s done exactly
the same to me to somebody else as what he’s done to me — caused a sex

scandal with you’z“lot in somebody else’s name, locked them out,

kidnapped, done everything to them, yeh and | was phoning you | got bare .

order'what they're doing, I'm the black boy on the block, all the times, their
first application is as fraudulent as your fucking application-Lemmy;-and
you think your gonna walk around this town with your children, living your

life getting the salary that you're on and your-gonna-fucking-earn-the- ﬂght

to do this to people your supposed to be looking after and posting ,plctures‘_ﬂ_ .

" recordings telling you that these guys are setting me up, and this is outof




Swornat ﬁ@gf L@LWL%’

. that your all good at vlav'v, I'm better than you at fucking law Lemmy, I'm

better than the executive'directcr at criminal law as well”,

8. TheDefendant was arrested for threaté to kill and released on bail: He is

due to report back to the police station on 05" February 2018 at 09:00am.

His bails conditions are as follows: ‘not to contact dlrectly or mdlrecﬂy o

Lemmy Nwabu:sr and not to engage in threatenmg conduct that is

Ilkely to cause physical or verbal abuse to the ‘employees of the =

London Borough of Enfield’. It is clear that in view of the phone calls and

threats he made to me on 24" January 2018, the Defendant has also

breached the terms of his bail conditions. ,

. We would therefore ask the Court to Con31der the apphca’uon in hght of the

recent lncxdents and to commit the Defendant to an arrest.

on 05" February 2018 - ', : LONDION BORA
» ' bmild N ,z’,,-'xJ.. R igv, 'f
! NI e g
u*z ENFIE Lh

Before me:

OFFICER OF THE COURT
-ARPPQINTED BY THE JUDGQE™

| SR IR

_TO TAKE AFFIDAV! I7s - - =




IN THE EDMONTON COUNTY COURT CLAIM NO: EOOED049
© BETWEEN: |

THE MAYOR AND BURGESSES OF -
THE LONDON BOROUGH OF ENFIELD Claimant

and- 00 T T T

MR SIMON CORDELL . _ ___  Defendant ~ — - -

Lk L | o T -

DRAFT ORDER

Before District Judge . sitting at the Edmonton County Court.

Upon considering the Claimant's application notice dated 04" -February 2018

o '._ﬁ seeking permission from the Court to Vary the terms of the interim injunction order

' ! made by District Judge Taylor on 09" January 2018, it is ordered that the following -
paragraph be added to the injunction order : :

1. The Defendant Mr Cordell, should be forbi-cidén"(\ﬁ(ﬁéfﬁe?'b‘y“HfrﬁSé'i‘f'BF'Ey”"_"
instructing or encouraging or permitting any other person) to approach or
threatening o approach the Claimant's employees at their place of work and

.. personal home address.

-

2. A power of arrest is attached to this newﬁparagraph.

3. This order along with the order made on 09" January 2018 and the Power of
Arrest do remain in force until 4pm on 08th January 2019.

4. Dispense with personal service of this Order on the Defe_ndant.’ _

5. Costs in the case.

e d . Dated Day of February 2018




IN THE EDMONTON COUNTY COURT CLAIM NO: EOOED049
BETWEEN:
THE MAYOR AND BURGESSES OF
THE LONDON BOROUGH OF ENFIELD ~ ~ Claimant

-and-

MR SIMON CORDELL Defendant

DRAFT ORDER -

| Before District Judge . sitting at the Edmonton County Court

AN APPL!CATION was made by the Clalmants representattves and was attended
by [Counsel for] the Defendant. -

The Judge read the written evidence filed and the Order of District Judge Taylor
dated 09" January 2018 in which it was ordered that the Defendant should be
71" “engaging or threatening to engage in conduct that is likely to cause intimidation,
- : harassment, alarm and distress to the Claimant's employees.

AND THE COURT being satisfied that the Defendant has been guilty of contempt of

~ court in failing to comply with the order dated 09™ January 2018 [paragraphs 3-6] of

| the order dated 09" January 2018 by harassing, intimidating and making threats to-

' one of the Claimant’'s employees on 24th January 2018, by telephoning her on two
occasions and making threats, accusations and comments on other employees.

IT 1S ORDERED

(1), that for his contempt the Defendant stands committed to HM Prison (n'ame of
prison) for a period of (number of days or as may be) from the date of his
| appr hel ision.

(2) that for h|s contempt the Defendant pays to Her Majesty the Queen a fine of £
‘, onor before (date payment due). - — . : —

forbidden (whether by himself or by instriicting or permitting any other person) from =~~~



~
e

(5)  that the costs of the Claimant [summarily assessed in the sum of £ 900.00]
to be the subject of a detailed assessment be paid by the Defendant to the Claimant. -

(6) that the contemnor has permission to apply to the Court to clear his contempt
and ask for his release or discharge. :

" Dated






